Outside School Hours Care fees

Effective from January 2022

Yearly enrolment fee	\$20 per child
(Annual fee to be paid upon enrolment)	720 pc. cinto
(Annual ree to be paid upon emotinent)	
Before School Care (BSC)	\$19 per child per day*
After School Care (ASC)	\$23 per child per day*
Vacation care & pupil free days (VC)	\$56 per child per day**
Casual booking fee	BSC - \$26 per child per day
(For bookings made within 24 hours.)	ASC - \$28 per child per day
	VC - \$61 per child per day
Late collection fee (for collection after 6 pm)	\$20 per child per 15 minutes or part thereof
Absences***	Full session rate per child per session + \$5 non-cancellation fee
Non-cancellation fee***	\$5 per session (subsidised)
(Charged in addition to the absence fee)	
Overdue account fee	\$10 per week
Debt collector's fee	Additional debt collector's fee will be
(When account is required to be forwarded to debt collection agency)	added to your account plus \$50 administration fee.
Public holidays & forced closures	No fees charged

^{*}Please note that these fees are 'full fees'. You may be eligible for a Centrelink Childcare Subsidy rebate or other government assistance.

^{**}There may be additional costs for vacation care depending on the activities. These will be published in advance.

^{***}See below for more information.